3.Record title to the land on the Effective Date appears to be vested in:
Scott L. Buckles Farms, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, Kristi B. Otto Farms, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership and
Marla D. Buckles Farms, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

4.Legal description of land:
A portion of land out of Section Four Hundred Fifty-Two (452), Block 1-T, T&NO Ry. Co. Survey, Sherman County,
Texas to be further determined and described by a survey.

FORM T-7:  Commitment for Title Insurance Page  1

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE

Issued By

National Investors Title Insurance Company

SCHEDULE B